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Supplemental data to manuscript: “Preparation, solid state characterization and single crystal 
structure analysis of N-(4-(6-(4-(trifluoromethyl)phenyl)pyrimidin-4-yloxy)benzo[d]thiazol-2-
yl)acetamide (FB) crystal forms”  
 
The following data includes: 

1. X-ray diffraction pattern compared with the calculated diffraction pattern from the single 
crystal structure of each N-(4-(6-(4-(trifluoromethyl)phenyl)pyrimidin-4-
yloxy)benzo[d]thiazol-2-yl)acetamide crystal form where available. 

2. Differential scanning calorimetry and thermal gravimetric analysis thermograms where 
available. 
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229.69°C

228.16°C
87.89J/g

0.6389%
(0.02850mg)
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FB-H2O 
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3.703%
(0.1914mg)

105.64°C

82.31°C
17.75J/g
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FB-IPAC 
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116.49°C

112.06°C
40.56J/g

8.839%
(1.426mg)

113.13°C

122.60°C
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ADA-1 & ADA-2 
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ADA-2 shifted up 1000 counts for clarity 

 

14.93%
(1.074mg)

211.76°C

204.86°C
101.5J/g
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BZA 
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198.39°C

173.57°C
155.4J/g

21.99%
(0.8071mg)
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CPD 
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20.94%
(0.6578mg)

123.60°C
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CNA 
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217.98°C

214.00°C
229.4J/g

25.94%
(1.254mg)
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CND 
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26.15%
(1.430mg)

185.33°C

184.25°C
89.55J/g
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GUA 
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150.96°C

148.91°C
34.92J/g

23.50%
(1.202mg)
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GYA & GYA-H2O 
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GYA-H2O shifted up 1000 counts for clarity 

14.67%
(1.244mg)

154.66°C

137.63°C
164.0J/g
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HXA 
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139.09°C

128.02°C
0.5556J/g

20.91%
(1.186mg)
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HCA-1 & HCA-2 
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HCA-2 shifted up 1000 counts for clarity 

 

20.32%
(0.9534mg)

135.66°C
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LCA-1 & LCA-2 
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137.51°C

117.00°C
169.3J/g

17.88%
(1.098mg)
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MEA 

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

5 10 15 20 25 30 35

In
te

ns
ity

 (c
ou

nt
s)

2 Theta (degrees)

Calculated and Experimental Powder Patterns

MEA Calculated

MEA Experimental

 
 

12.10%
(0.6970mg)

193.55°C
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208.4J/g
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PPD 

0

5000

10000

15000

5 10 15 20 25 30 35

In
te

ns
ity

 (c
ou

nt
s)

2 Theta (Degrees)

Calculated and Experimental Powder Patterns

PPD Calculated
PPD Experimental

 
 

142.55°C

126.25°C
182.0J/g

14.89%
(0.5792mg)
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SRA 
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20.78%
(1.031mg)
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SCA-1, SCA-2 & SCA-3 
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SCA-2 and SCA-3 shifted up 1000 and 2000 counts respectively for clarity 

215.34°C
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13.28%
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FB-BuOH & MOA 
No experimental powder pattern available to match with calculated.  


